
Commissioners Proceedings 

The Board o~ County Commissioners met this 2nd day of January A. D. 1929 

at 10 O'clock A. M. and owing: to the absence of the Chairman F. Schilt was 

made Chairman Pro Tem. 

Proceeding to the payment of Bills Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered 

drawn to cover the following: 

Goerge l.lcCollum 

Helen A. Irving 

Helen A. Irving 

Malva Larsen 

Miriam Draper 

Stella Jungquist 

Stella Jungquist 

Aileen O 'f,1elia 

Geo. C. Austin 

Geo. c. Austin 

Geo. c. Austin 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Plaga 

Charles Johnson 

H; M. Garber 

M. E. Pickett 

Will F. Daley 

Vera V. Daley 

R. C. Anderson 

Amalia P. OHnhaus 

Henry Cordwell 

·J.E. Buchanan 

J.E. Buchanan 

Myrtle Morris 

Edith V. Bennett 

Linda Felton 

Vl. L. Wallace 

W. L. tlallace 

Laura C. Heath. 

o. J. Nelson 

o. J. Nelson 

D.R. Higley 

Mabel Davis 

· s. s. Sharp 

s. s. Sharp 

Pierce&. Ryan 

W. Garetson 

Frank Schilt 

City of Rawlins 

J.P. Hansen 

Tractor Operator 

SuJ?t• Schools 

Postage• Mileage & Expense 

Deputy Supt. Schools 

Ass't Supt. Schools 

Clerk of Court & Postage 

Steno. Coroners inquest 

Deputy Clerk af Court 

Sheriff 

Board of Prisoners 

Mileage & Expense 

Under Sheriff 

Mileage &. Expe:ise 

Deputy She riff & Expense 

Jailer & Jaintor 

" " " 
Coroner 

Salary & Expense Assessor 

Salary Deputy Assessor&. Postage 

Salary Deputy Assessor 

Data for Assessor 

Field Assessor 

County Clerk 

Postage 

Deputy County Clerk 

Ass' t Co. CJe rk 

" " 
Treasurer 

Coroneb & Witness Fees 

J.P. Office rent & Ass't Treasurer 

Deputy Treasurer 

1.11leage 

County Attorney&. Expense 

Steno. County Attorney 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

County Surveyor 

Medicine for Jail&. P & P 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Per diem, salary & expense 

Vla ter for court ho·.is e 

Constable 

93.33 

150:.00 

72.42 

100.00 

12.00 

157.02. 

20.00 

125.00 

165.74 

171.50 

141.66 

72.70 

140.03 

77.42 

72.58 

37.10 

215.50 

128.00 

150 .oo 

20.00 

24.00 

166.66 

18.10 

125.00 

100.00 

97.50 

166 .. 67 

· 96.35 

175.00 

125.00 

22.05 

231.91 

100.00 

29.40 

106.05 

28.15 

41.51 

151.00 

15.00 

75.00 

93.33 

100.00 

72.42 

100.00 

12.00 

157.02 

20.00 

166.74 

l?l.50 

218.92 

141.66 

140.03 

77.42 

72.58 

37.10 

215.50 

128.00 

150.00 

20.00 

24.00 

166.66 

18.10 

125.00 

100.00 

97.50 

166.67 

96.35 

175.00 . 

125.00 

22.Cfi 

29.40 

106.05 

28.15 

41.51 

151.00 

15.00 

75.00 



George A. Deaton 

W. A. Briggs 

Bennett Hardware Co. 
.. 
I. l.I. Conness 

Louis Schalk 

Harris Mercantile Co. 

H. Rasmusson 

H. Larsen 

H. Larsen 

H. Larsen 

C. A. Kermaday 

Edward L. Richardson 

J. H. Crawford 

Joseph Montgomery 

F. W. McDonald 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

Rawlins Electric Light & F 

" " " 
Rocky Mt. Gas Co. 

Mt. States Tel & Tel Co 

The Mills 1 Co1 

" " ( " ( 

" " " 
" " " 

" " " 

" " " 
Harry Irwin M. D. 

Rawlins Republican 

" " 

" " 

" " 
n 

" " 
Union Pacific&. R. Co 

w. L. Jones 

Roy Jones 

Lincoln Highway Carege 

Glenn o. Coen 

W. D. l!,ishell 

Ed. Brcwn 

V/illiam. Halpin 

T. M. Wood 

H. Larsen 

H. Larsen 

Rawlins Gas & Oil Co 

Harris Mere. Co. 

D. c. Jones 

Josepli Montgomery 

Constable 

Deputy Sheriff & Constable 

Supplies for Court House· 

J.P. Service 

J .P.Salary 

Supplies for Jail 

" " Court House 

Repairs at Court House 

" " " 

" " " " 
Election Constable 

" " 
Justice Peace 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Goa 1 & Drayage 

Supplie s for Jail 

" " C~urt House 

Lights for Court House 

Fuel for Court House 

Phones for " " 
Stationery & Supplies 

. " 

" 
I I " 

" 
" 

Coroner Service 

Printing 

Advertising 

Stationery 

" 

" 
n 

" 
" 

Advertising & Printing 

Stationery 

Scrap Steel Rail 

Moving Pile Driver 

Draging Roads 
I 

Hauling Culvers 

" Bridge Lumber 

Tractor Operator 

Grader " 
Tractor vperator 

Tractor " 
Supplies Court House R & B 

Repairs at Court house 

Gas & 011 • 

Supplies R & B 

Repairs on road implements 

" ·n tractor 

. 25 .oo 
100.00 

17 .30 

10.00 

52.08 

4.25 

54.70 

407.48 

74.50 

39.81 

3.00 

83.33 

80.45 

9.32 

8.23 

52 • 74 · 

202.60 

114.85 

c2.4~ 

4.63 

5.85 

7.89 

16.81 

54.32 

10.00 

14.75 

2.0.00 

2.25 

110.64 

13.56 

·go.oo 

320.00 

15 .oo . 

17.76 

175.00 

105.83 

175.00 

17 5.00 

64.77 

208.91 

44.50 

59.00 

66.95 

20 .o.o 

25.00 

100.00 _.,_ ..... 
17.30 

10.00 

52 .08 

4.25 

54.70 

407.48 

74.50 

39.81 

3.00 

83.33 

80.45 

8.23 

52.74 

202.60 

114.85 1 

· 2.42 

4.63 

• 

16.81 < 

54.32 

10.00 . 

11.70 

20.00 

2.25 

110.64 

13.56 

90.00 

320.00 

15.00 

17.76 

175.00 

105.83 

175.00 

175.00 

64 .77 

208.91 

44.50 

59.00 

20.00 



j.{ 

\. 

\ . 

\ -

Ed. Neal 

E. A. Gross 

s. VI. Anderson 

Dixon Garage . 
Waite Battery Service . 
National Supply Co. 

Reed A. Higby 
, . 

. Medicine Bow Mere. Co. 
. . 

Peoples Supply Co. 
. . . 

J. D. Adams & Co. 

F. D. Bridges 

Elmo Garage 
. . .. 

On Snake.River road 52 .oo . 

Hauling Gasoline 11.00 

Gasoline & Labor 5.56 
. 

" "Supplies ·ao.10· 

Repairs to truck 16.30 

Supplies for Pile Driver 15.02 

Uater Commissioner 73.15 

Supplies R. &B 43.76 

ti " 2.50 

Repairs on implements 29 .03· 

Bridge material 22.00 

Gasoline R & B 

The Board thereupon recessed to met on Thursday January 3rd. 
. . 

52.00 

so.10· 

16.30 

15.02 

73.15 

Resumed its session this 3rd day of January A. D. 1929 at 10 O'clock A. M. 
. . 

with a 11 members present and I. K. Miller in the chair •. . 
Cm.U.IISS IONERS DEED. 

Pursuant to advertisement.the following Baggs Property was sold to the· 

following µ,.rties am the County Clerk was ordered to prepare Deeds for the same: 

Lots 12, 14, 15 in Block. 5 Lots 1 tolO inc. and lot 1? in Block 5 Lots· 11, 12, ard. 

13 in Block 3 .Lots 11, l2, 13, 14, 15, 16 19 and 20 in Block 6 Lots 5, 61 ?, a, 9, 10 

11, 12, 13 in Dlock 8; Lots 1 to 4 ino. and 6 to 10 ino. Lot 7 am Lots 4, 5, and 6 

in Block 12 all of the 'I'own of Baggs to Max Dawson for the sum of $150.00 _whioh covers 

penalty, interest and taxes on same. 

Also, Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Block 12 of the Town of Baggs to Henry D. Rich 

for the sum of.$40.00 which amount covers taxes, penalty and interest on the 

above lots. 

Also, Lots Numbered 1 to 10 inclusive in Block 10 in the original town of 

Baggs for the sum of $150.00 which amount covers taxes Penalty and Interest on the 

same to F. H. Burch. 

REBATES 

By moti~n duly made and carried the following rebates were allowed: 

M. J. Gathberg. Account, erroneous assessment . 5? .30 J A,l.P, 

Allen Land & Live Stock Co Abatement 14,?00.00 J A.L. P. 

Lula Watt . Account erroneous assessment 6.00 ✓A, LP. 

u. P. s & z • R.R. Co. Abatement ll908.93 

REPORTS 

Reports of the Carbon County Publio Library, County Treasurer, Clerk and 
. 

Justice of the Peace were duly approved.· 

Proceeding with the payment of Bills Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered 
. . 

drawn to cover the ~ollowir.g : 

MacKay Contracting co. Labor at Court House 41.47 41.47 
. 

. 
Ohio Oil Co. On McFadden road 246.21 246.21 

Rawlins Garage co.- Gas & 011 20.1.0 20.10 .. 
J'. L • .Tohnson On Snake IHver 

. 
roads 87.00 87.00 . 

F. w. MODermott Justice or the Peace 52.00 52.00 
• 



F. W-. McDermott Office rent 20.00 20.00 

Luxus Cafe Meals t9rTrusties 28.95 28.95 

P. L'. Gooldyr · Quarterly Salary 50.00 50.00 

J. n·. Adams & Co. Repairs for Implements 29 .03 29.03 

Emil" Nordlund Ioe for Court House 30.90 30.90 

The Mills Co• · School Registers 4.67 4.67 

J. "J. Ellenbe~ger On Snake River roads a.oo a.oo 

c. R. Kelley . Justice Fees 3.50 3.50 

I. K. Miller . Salary Per diem & Expense 108.00 108.00 

Pen.It L. Goold1 n " " " 276.45 276.45 

Warrants were ordered drawn payment of the following Poor and Pauper 

Bil!s • 

Ft. ·steele Mere Co. 

U.P. Coal Co 

E. F. Noyes M. D. 

F. W. Rendle 

H. E. McFarland 

H. E. McFarland 

H. E. UcFarland · 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

H. Rasmusson 

Harry Irwin M. D. 

Dixon Water & Light Co 

Cullen Commercial Co 

Mrs • .Anton Johnson 

Ferguson Mere.. Co. 

Eugene McCarthy 

State· Treasurer 

John Terrell 

Harris Mere. Co. 

Mrs. Rose Banta 

Kate Riva 

1!rs. James c. Rae 

Ellen Hogen 

Mary O'Dr.isooll 

Ella .Ayala 

Mrs. Ridgway 

Nellie Francis 

Margaret Mitchell 

Mrs Hutchins on 

:Mrs. John Uathews 

Minnie Peterson 

Katherine Bisignono 

Ida Kwisto 

St. Claras Orphanage 

Cathedral Home 

Mrs. Ruskanen 

.. 
Account Louis Herrera P & P 

" Supplies 

Service to 

Medicine for 

Supplies for Jail 

" Manuel Silva 

" Solom Gonzales 

Account Dr- Ritter 

Burial Albert Butler 

Service call 

n 

" 
n 

" 
n 

" 

" 
" 
n 

~ater & Light for Poor Farm 

Account .Mrs Haeen 

gare of Poor Farni 

Supplies for 

Rent for Mrs. Cuin 

Care of three girls 

Supplies for poor farm 

" " " 
II 

Mother Pension 

" n 

" " 
County Aid P & P 

" " " 
" " " 
" " . " 
" " " 
" " n 

" " " 

" " " 
" " 
" " " 

" " " 
" " " 

" " " 
" n " 

P&P 

" 
n 

35.40 

35.50 

21.30 

44.55 

39.00 

25.00 

14.40 

10.59 

201.50 

39.35 

13.00 

46.50 

12.81 

30.52 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

30.00 

·25.00 

35.00 

50.00 

10.00 

35.40 

35.50 

21.30 

44.55 

3.30 

10.30 

5.00 

15.86 

39.00 

25.00 

14.40 

10.59 

201.50 

39.35 

13.00 

46.50 

12.81 

30.52 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

:io.oo 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

30.00 

25.00 

35.00 

50.00 

10;00 



:rJrs. Nell L. Williams 

Mrs. Jennie Reschke 

1Jrs. Pete Taggar.t 

Mrs. Eversole 

Mrs .. J. T. Ryan 

11rs. Linde 

1,1rs. Matt Mald.ne.n 

Mrs. Jussila 

W. N. Jones 

Mrs. Josephine Quin 

Tillou & Tillou 

Uedicine Bow Mere~ Co. 

Memorial Hospital 

County Aid P & P 

" n " .. . 
ff " " 
" ff " 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 . 
" " n Rent Frank Ritter 10.00 

" " " 
" " " 
" " " 

Care Crowley Children 

County Aid P & P 

Supplies P & P 

Dick Wrager " 
Services to P & P 

10.00 

30.00 

'25.00 

20.00 

25.00 

10.so 

10.00 

407.70 

There.being notbing further before the Ben rd at this time it was duly . . 
adjourned to meet in special session on Monday January 7th at 10 O'clock A. M. 

~) 

-

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

30.00 . . 
25.00 

20.00 

25.00 

10.so 

10.00 

407.70 


